900251191 04/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.		103/28/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HGDS Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	2200 Western Court
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Lisle
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Footprint Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2200 Western Court
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Lisle
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77013724	FOOTPRINT
Serial Number:	77013715	FF
Serial Number:	77013711	FF FOOTPRINT RETAIL SERVICES
Serial Number:	76597466	PRISM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0808

Fax Number: 4142988097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4142988230

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alec Smyczek
Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020867-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alec D. Smyczek
Signature:	/Alec D. Smyczek/
Date:	04/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=HGDS Release#page1.tif source=HGDS Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0809

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of March 26, 2013 by FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), with a place of business at 101 N. Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, regarding HGDS ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("HGDS") with its chief executive office located at 2200 Western Court, Suite 150, Lisle, Illinois 60532, and FOOTPRINT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with HGDS, the "Debtors") with its chief executive office located at 2200 Western Court, Suite 150, Lisle, Illinois 60532, and with reference to the following facts:

WHEREAS, the Debtors and the Secured Party had previously entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Debtors to the Secured Party (recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame: 4573/0050 on June 30, 2011);

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release any security interest it might have in the personal property of the Debtors which was granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases any and all security interests held by it in and to any and all of the trademarks, service marks, applications therefore and associated goodwill therein, owned by the Debtors, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

RV

Ita

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Registration	Filing Date	Registration
		No.		Date
FOOTPRINT	77013724	3383854	10/4/2006	2/19/2008
FF	77013715	3390655	10/4/2006	3/4/2008
FF FOOTPRINT RETAIL SERVICES	77013711	3474515	10/4/2006	7/29/2008
PRISM	76597466	3212025	6/14/2004	2/27/2007

9632750

TRADEMARK REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0811